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Sharing Guidelines:

Thus, you are welcome and invited to share any singular 
data point (or small groups of data points) in 
presentations, podcasts, radio shows, reports, articles, 
blog posts, etc with your own audience.

Our only request is that if you reference any 
of these data points from this study that you 
cite us in both of the following ways:

Please do not forward, send, or share this study in full document form. Anyone will 
be able to access it for free at the URL brandbuildersgroup.com /study . 

We also have infographics available for you to display with the download of each 
study. If you are interested in getting an affiliate link for these promotions, please 
email us at info@brandbuildersgroup.com 

We hope these findings benefit you and 
your audience greatly! Enjoy! 

Mention ƍA national research 
study conducted  by BRAND 
BUILDERS GROUPrevealsƗƎ

Mention ƍDownload a full version 
of the study for free at 

BRANDBUILDERSGROUP.COM/STUDYƎ

1.

2.



Want to Build & Monetize

We are a personal brand strategy firm for influencers, thought 
leaders, entrepreneurs and executives. Our 1 -on -1 strategy 
services are designed to help mission -driven messengers 
clarify positioning, expand reach, and increase revenue. 

your Personal Brand? 

http://freebrandcall.com/study
http://freebrandcall.com/study


Research 
Method



The ƍTrends in Personal Branding 
National Research StudyƎ was 
conducted by Brand Builders 
Group in partnership with and 
fielded by independent research 
firm, The Center for Generational 
Kinetics (genhq.com).

Brand Builders Group is a personal brand strategy firm that 
helps speakers, authors, influencers, entrepreneurs and 
executives to clarify their positioning, expand their reach and 
grow their revenue. 
Our methodologies, frameworks and teachings are based on 
our personal track record of releasing New York Times 
bestselling books, giving viral TEDx talks, building 8 -figure 
businesses, amassing millions of online followers, hosting top -
ranked podcasts, and creating Hall of Fame Keynote Speakers. 
Our insights have been featured in the Wall St Journal, CNN, 
Fox News, Good Morning America , Forbes, Fortune, Fast 
Company, Inc , SUCCESS, and Entrepreneur Magazine . 
Learn more about us at www.brandbuildersgroup.com



Goals 
of this 
Study

Understand the role personal branding 
has on the development and success of 
an individual. Test the impact and 
influence that it has on emotional, 
psychological, and behavioral drivers. 

1. Understand
Uncover the key differences 
and perceptions between 
personal branding and 
traditional marketing strategies.

2. Uncover

Explore the influence a 
personal brand has on the 
perceptions and success of a 
company or organization.

3. Explore
Test the impact and significance 
of brand building strategies and 
how they shape personal 
credibility, trust and success. 

4. Test



Ages 18 -25

Ages 26 -34
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Ages 57 -65

Reading
This Report:



1,005
50% Women | 50% Men

18%

21%

23%

22%

16%

Methodology

18% 
22%

37%

23%

Our research methodology consists of a custom 27 -question 
survey with 1,005 completes weighted to the U.S. Census for 
age, region, gender, and ethnicity. 
Figures are statistically significant at the 95% confidence 
level. Margin of error is +/ - 3.1 percentage points. 
The survey was conducted online between the dates of 
February 4, 2021 and February 15, 2021.



Annual Household IncomeCompany Size

Industry Job Title

19%

14%

21%

20%

13%

6%

7%

1-49

50-99

100-499

500-999

1,000-Ɨ

5,000-Ɨ

10,000+

37%

27%

19%

8%

5%

4%

Employee

Manager

C-Level

Director

Vice President

Other

23%

15%

11%

18%

12%

12%

8%

Less than $25k

$25k-$34k

$35k-$49k

$50k-$74k

$75-$99k

$100k-$149k

$150k+

28%

72%

Industries of Interest 
(Financial, Consulting, Insurance, Legal, 
Marketing, Personal Services, Real Estate, Etc.)

All Other Industries



Key 
Findings



Personal Branding isƗ

Significant generational 
differences exist when it comes 
to trust and engagement with 

individuals who have 
established personal brands. 

Americans are willing to 
spend more on products and 
services from individuals with 
established personal brands. 

More than anything else, 
endorsements from others are the 

most powerful factor when it comes to 
trusting, hiring, and paying more for 

products and services. 



Consistently , every question in the 
study points to a sharp and dramatic 
distinction that Millennials (born 1977 -
1995)  and Gen Z (born 1996 ƈ2015)  
place a resounding level of emphasis 
on engaging with individuals who have 
established personal brands. For 
example, 76% of Older Millennials 
(born 1977 -1986) say they ƍare more 
likely to buy from someone who has an 
established personal brandƎ while only 
33% of Boomers responded the same 
way.

As you scroll through these findings you 
will see for yourself how consistently 
Boomers (born 1946 ƈ1964) ƈand to 
lesser extent Gen X (born 1965 ƈ1976) 
ƈdo not place as high a value on the 
importance of personal branding as 
younger generations (ages 18 -44). 

Millennials and Gen Z place an 
unexpectedly high emphasis on 
personal branding in determining 
what they buy, where they work, 
who they listen to, who they 
recommend, who they hire, who they 
vote for and even who they date. 

It supports an underlying narrative that 
has existed in the marketplace for the 
last ten years, where we often see older 
generations make slight of personal 
branding as ƍimmatureƎ or ƍvain.Ǝ But 
even this is changing to a dramatic 
degree in the current digital landscape.

The data points to a stark realization 
that the forthcoming generation of 
leaders and trendsetters with the 
largest spending power for the next 
30 years, do not consider personal 
branding a game of vanity or 
popularity, but a much more 
ƍcriticalƎ and ƍessentialƎ component 
of work, learning and trust that 
influences their everyday life. 

Personal Branding is a foundational 
element in how they live and make 
decisions, which should inform a new 
way business leaders think about 
personal branding and include it as part 
of their marketing mix Ɖat least if they 
want to be successful with Millennials 
and Gen Z!  

1. Personal 
Branding is 
The Future 



The forthcoming generation of 
leaders and trendsetters with the 
largest spending power for the next 
30 years, do not consider personal 
branding a game of vanity or 
popularity , but a much more 
ƍcriticalƎ and ƍessentialƎ component 
of work, learning, and trust that 
influences their everyday life. 



Historically, itƋs been easy to disregard 
certain metrics of Personal Branding 
like ƍnumber of followers, likes, views 
and sharesƎ as vanity metrics. 

The data in this study, however, 
presents a different story that reveals 
an established personal brand clearly 
connects to a higher likelihood of 
profits.

Given our focus on understanding the 
impact (or not) of personal branding, 
we asked several pointed questions 
about the connection of personal 
branding to spending. 

We found that 67% of ALL Americans 
(or 80% of Older Millennials by 
themselves) ƈregardless of their age, 
gender, geographic location, job title 
or income -ƍwould be willing to spend 
more money on products and services 
from the companies of founders whose 
personal brand aligns with their own 
personal values.Ǝ 

And nearly 60% of all Americans said 
they ƍwould be willing to pay more 
money to receive services from a 
professional who doesnƋt work for a 
large company but has an 
established personal brand.Ǝ

What we didnƋt predict is that these 
impacts extend far beyond that of just 
ƍcoaches and consultantsƎ or ƍonline 
influencers.Ǝ 

It turns out that most Americans believe 
itƋs important for their doctor, their 
lawyer, their financial advisor, their 
banker, their insurance agent, their real 
estate agent and several other key 
professional service providers, to have 
an established Personal Brand. 

They also believe their employer should 
have one. 

In fact, Personal Branding is so 
important to rising employees that 
70% of Older Millennials think 
companies should teach all 
employees how to build their 
personal brand! 

2. Personal 
Branding is 
Highly 
Profitable



67% of ALL Americans would be willing 
to spend more money on products and 
services from the companies of founders 
whose personal brand aligns with 
their own personal values.



Given our deep -rooted belief that 
long -term reputation and legitimate 
expertise are what really matter (and 
not success hacks nor fads), we wanted 
to specifically measure the effects  
Personal Branding has on trust. 

It was this single area that was the most 
compelling of all.

A striking 74% of all Americans (85% 
of Older Millennials) reveal they ƍare 
more likely to trust someone who 
has an established personal brand.Ǝ 

ItƋs hard to overestimate how important 
this impact is on business since trust 
guides, influences, and even 
determines virtually every single 
decision we make in our personal and 
professional lives.

Going even further, we measured how 
connecting a personal brand to trust 
might translate into impact on large 
corporations by asking a series of 

questions specifically about executives. 

In perhaps the most powerful 
statistic of our entire study, it turns 
out that 82% of all Americans (88% 
of Older Millennials) agree that 
ƍcompanies are more influential if 
their executives have a personal 
brand that they know and follow.Ǝ

We invite and welcome you to review 
the data provided and allow it to help 
and guide you in driving both new and 
greater results. 

The data is compelling and clear that 
Personal Branding is not a vanity 
project for a younger generation or a 
ƍcheck the boxƎ for brands to do, but 
rather an integral part of the overall 
human experience and in turn, a part 
of the very fabric that makes up the 
future of influence.

3. Personal 
Branding 
is a Trust 
Accelerator



82% of all Americans agree that 
ƍcompanies are more influential if 
their executives have a personal 
brand they know and follow. Ǝ



The Role and 
Impact of 
Personal Brands



Americans most 
consider a 
personal brand as 
an individual who 
is well -known , a 
content creator, or 
a professional 
service provider.

Q: What do you consider a personal brand? 
Select all that apply.

Ages 18 -25
Ages 26 -34 Ages 35 -44

Ages 45 -56 Ages 57 -65

41%

46%

35%

40%

31%

30%

29%

34%

41%

37%

34%

31%

26%

29%

37%

38%

38%

30%

36%

28%

29%

40%

34%

33%

31%

28%

32%

29%

35%

26%

33%

28%

30%

28%

20%

Someone who is 
well -known

Someone who is a 
content creator on 

social media or the web

Someone who is a professional 
service provider (lawyer, 

doctor, financial advisor, etc.)

Someone with a large 
social media following

Someone who is 
considered an expert

Someone who 
is famous

Someone with any 
social media following



Ultimately, the majority of Americans 
consider a personal brand as someone 
who is simply recognizable . ThatƋs it. 



of ALL Americans say they are more                      
likely to trust someone who has an                         

established personal brand . 



Almost 3/4 of 
Americans are 
more likely to 
TRUST someone 
who has an 
established 
personal brand.

Millennials are the most 
likely generation to trust 
someone who has an 
established personal brand. 

Q: Are you more likely to trust someone who has 
an established personal brand? Select one. 

74%
26%

79% 79%
85%

71%

49%

21% 21%
15%

29%

51%

Ages 18 -25
Ages 26 -34 Ages 35 -44

Ages 45 -56 Ages 57 -65



of Gen Z think that having a great 
personal brand will be extremely 

important in the future . 



Americans are most 
likely to buy from, 
recommend, and do 
business with an 
individual who has 
an established 
personal brand

Q: Are you more likely to do each of these 
with an individual who has an established 
personal brand? Select one for each row. 

63%

57%

55%

51%

50%

49%

45%

45%

45%

30%

29%

Buy from them

Recommend them

Do business with them

Seek advice from them

Work for them

Promote them

Vote for them

Hire them

Be friends with them

Seek a relationship with them

Date them



of Gen Z think that having a great 
personal brand will be extremely 

important in the future . 

of Americans are more 
likely to buy from you if 
you have an established 

personal brand. 


